
  

 
 
 
 
 

SALT LAKE CITY HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION 
City Hall, 451 South State, Cannon Room 335 

REGULAR MEETING 
AGENDA 

Tuesday, July 7, 2020 
5:30 pm to 7:30 pm 

Online ZOOM 
Join Zoom Meeting 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83867565097?pwd=RGl2Z21OZ1dvWGM3MjJSQ2UwRkVGUT09 

Meeting ID: 838 6756 5097 
Password: 726448 
One tap mobile 
+16699009128,,83867565097#,,,,0#,,726448# US (San Jose) 
+12532158782,,83867565097#,,,,0#,,726448# US (Tacoma) 

Dial by your location 
+1 669 900 9128 US (San Jose) 
+1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) 
+1 346 248 7799 US (Houston) 
+1 646 558 8656 US (New York) 
+1 301 715 8592 US (Germantown) 
+1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) 

Meeting ID: 838 6756 5097 
Password: 726448 
Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kedYdHTTdR 

 
CONDUCTED BY: Commissioner by invitation 
 
Members of the Human Rights Commission:   
Commissioner Jason Wessel, District 1 
Commissioner Ashley Cleveland, District 3 
Commissioner Wisam Khudhair, District 4  
Commissioner Nicole Salazar-Hall, District 5 
Commissioner Kimberlyn Mains, District 6 
Commissioner Shauna Doumbia, District 7 
Commissioner Luna Banuri, At-Large 
  
Mayor’s Office Staff in Attendance:  
David Litvack, Senior Policy Advisor to the Mayor 
Celina Milner, Policy Advisor for Diversity and Human Rights 
  
Vacant: Commissioner for District 2 and At-Large Commissioner 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83867565097?pwd=RGl2Z21OZ1dvWGM3MjJSQ2UwRkVGUT09
https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kedYdHTTdR


  

 
1. Welcome New Commissioner Ashley Cleveland, District 3 

Introduction(s) 
 

2. Newly formed SLC Commission on Racial Equity in Policing 
• David Litvack and Commissioners Discussion 
 

3. Peter Makowski, Acting Director, Business Development, Dept of Economic Development  
• June’s Economic Equity Roundtable Update in Dept of Economic Dev 
• Microloan Program 

 
4. RFP for the SLC Equity Plan 

• HRC Review Timeframe July 1-14 
 

5. COVID-19 Issues and Updates 
• Testing Sites 
• Food Security 
• Digital Equity 

 
6. Human Rights Commission Meetings for 2020 

 
• Tuesday, January 07, 2020 
• Tuesday, February 04, 2020 
• Tuesday, March 03, 2020 
• Tuesday, April 07, 2020 – WebEx Online 
• Tuesday, May 05, 2020 – WebEx Online 
• Tuesday, June 02, 2020 – Zoom  
• Tuesday, July 07, 2020 -Zoom 
• Tuesday, August 04, 2020 
• Tuesday, September 01, 2020 
• Tuesday, October 06, 2020 
• Tuesday, November 03, 2020 
• Tuesday, December 01, 2020 
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